# 505175923 11/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5222691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTRUM FUER ANGEWANDTE NANOTECHNOLOGIE (CAN) GMBH	10/10/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.	
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 27C	
City:	MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80686	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15519120

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP
Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTS17302PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENA GEUPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Lena Geupel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment CAN to IAP DTS17302PCTUS (to be filed)#page1.tif

PATENT 505175923 REEL: 047924 FRAME: 0538

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTRUM FUER ANGEWANDTE NANOTECHNOLOGIE (CAN) GMBH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a German GmbH, having a principal place of business at Grindelallee 117, 20146, Hamburg, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table (hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets");

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
POLYMER MICELLES CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES IN NON-AQUEOUS SOLUTION, METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE	15/519,120	April 13, 2017

WHEREAS, FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Hansastraße 27c; 80686 München, Germany, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of the signature below.

CENTRUM FUER ANGEWANDTE NANO	TECHNOLOGIE (CAN) GMBH:
Signature:	
Printed Name: Prof. Dr. Carsten Claussen	
Title: Liquidator CAN GmbH & C.	
Date: 10//0/2019	

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT; Docket No. DTS17302FCTUS

<sup>©</sup>RECORDED: 11/05/2018

PATENT REEL: 047924 FRAME: 0539